

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 16329/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/04/2008 in RFA No. 2085/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIV KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as to why the rate should not be enhanced to Rs.250/- in
view of the Award dated 17th November, 1994 referred to at page 16 of the SLP
paper book.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master