

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30691/2008

SHIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the SLP on the counsel for  
respondent No.3.

As against respondent Nos. 1 and 2, petitioner to cure the defects within two weeks  
from today.

List the matter on 15-5-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar