

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30691/2008

SHIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file process fee and spare copy for issuance of notice to Respondent No.1 and 2 within a period of two weeks and await service of notice on them

The Counsel for the Petitioner is also directed to file affidavit regarding service of copy of the SLP on Respondent No.3. On receipt of scuh copy the Respondent No.3 shall file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter on 31-07-09.

aa

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar