

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 7080-7082/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in RFA No.
341/2002 & RFA No. 5175/2001 & RFA No. 5176/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHAN RAJ ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA THR.COLLETOR, SONEPAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 11 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is
condoned.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.