

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1151/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in RFA No. 2088/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RENU GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1154 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1163 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1166 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1994 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2209 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4255-4260 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4581 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5217 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5219 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5220 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6751 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9767 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9777 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9778 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma,Adv.

...2/-

Item No. 107

:2:

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents are common in all the matters. Service of notice is complete on the respondents. It is submitted that Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of R-1 is already filed. Office has to verify the same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar