

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30691/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in RFA No. 2085/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIV KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8589 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8939 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Jain,Adv,
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-3 in SLP No.30691/2008 has been served and he has filed counter affidavit but Annexure CR-1 and CR-2 in the counter affidavit have not been enclosed. He is directed to do so.

In SLP the counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within a week for issuance of notice.

Await service of notice on R-1 and 2.

...2/-

Item No.53 :2:

In SLP No.8589/2009, R-3 has appeared and he has also filed counter affidavit. R-2 though served, has not appeared. Issue fresh notice to R-1.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D.in SLP No.8939/2009 also.

List the matter on 11.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar