

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1151/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 11/04/2008 in RFA No. 2088/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RENU GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1154, 1163, 1166, 1994, 4255-4260, 4581, 5217, 5219, 5220, 9767, 9777 & 9778 of 2009 - With office report  
SLP(C) NO. 2209 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report  
SLP(C) NO. 6751 of 2009 - With appln. for direction & with O/Report

Date: 31/08/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms. Rashmi, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vikas Deep Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
                                 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

in SLP.6751:              Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks to enable the claimants to file additional affidavit.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master