

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30691/2008

SHIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11557 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13202 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8589 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8939 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shanker Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goesl,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for R-6 seeks two weeks time to comply with the office report regarding non filing of Annexures CR-1 and CR-2 and counter affidavit in SLP(c)No.30691/2008.

...2/-

Item No.35

: 2 :

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within a week for issuance of notice.

Await service of notice.

R-1 common in all the matters appears and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time granted.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copies of the pleadings to the counsel appearing for R-1 within two weeks. Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

R-2 has been served in SLP(C)No.11557/2009.

for the petitioner submits that the said respondent is common in other matters and has been served. Office has to verify the same.

List the matters on 6.11.2009

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar