

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20185-20187/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in RFA No. 2360/2002 & RFA No. 2504/2002 and order dated 30.05.2009 in RFA No.704 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE QUMASHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Balhara, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three orders are challenged in this batch of SLPs. The particulars of only the first case are given in the synopsis. The particulars of second and third SLPs are not given in the synopsis. While the first and second SLPs are similar and are filed against the orders dated 18.11.2008 of the High Court, the third SLP appears to be different and is filed against the order dated 30.05.2009 of the High

2

Court.

In challenging SLPs relating to land acquisition cases, the challenge to different judgments with reference to different acquisitions cannot be clubbed. Further each SLP synopsis should contain the particulars of the survey/ khasra, number, village, extent etc. of the land acquired.

We do not find such particulars in regard to the second and third SLPs.

In view of the above, we only direct notice in the first and second SLPs i.e. SLP (C) Nos.20185 and 20186 of 2009 relating to the challenge to the orders dated 18.11.2008. The petitioner has to file a further synopsis with reference to the facts in SLP(C) No.20186/2009.

The SLP(C) No.20187 of 2009 is dismissed on account of misjoinder, reserving liberty to file a separate SLP in that behalf.

Registry is directed to ensure that the synopsis and Land Acquisition matters show the particulars of land acquired that is number, village, extent etc.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master