

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30691/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/04/2008 in RFA No.
2085/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)
SHIV KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11557 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12847 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12848 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13202 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16038 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16911-16913 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25981-25985 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30482 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8589 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8939 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg, Adv.
Ms. Heena Shah, Adv.
Mr. Ram Pratap, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr. M.L.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh. AAG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in all the matters except
on respondent no. 1 and 2 in SLP 16038 of 2009. Issue fresh

notice to the unserved respondents by Regd. Post A.D. Respondent who have appeared in other matters may file Counter Affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 16.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MB