

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30691/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in RFA No. 2085/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8939 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8589 of 2009

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11557 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13202 of 2009

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and

c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12847 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12848 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16911-16913 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25981-25985 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30482 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP

and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16038 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7736-7739 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Nr, Vikas Deep, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 1151/2009 and connected matters.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master