

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)      No(s).20185-  
 20187/2009

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE QUMASHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/01/2011                      These      Petitions      were      called      on      for      hearing  
 today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against all the respondents.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have already been granted two opportunities to file the counter affidavit and despite that they have not filed the counter affidavit nor has the learned counsel representing them appeared before this court today.

Counter affidavit has already been filed by respondent No.1.

Since all the matters are complete, therefore, appropriate steps shall be taken by the Registry for listing them before the Hon'ble Court on their own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
 REGISTRAR