

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20185-20186/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in RFA No. 704/2005 & RFA No. 2360/2002 & RFA No. 2504/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE QUMASHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P. Khatri,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG, Haryana
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in regard to SLPs by other land owners affected by the very same notification dated 9.11.1992, this Court had granted leave.

In view of the above, list this matter with Civil Appeal No.6311 of 2009 and connected matters.

Hearing expedited.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master