

b  
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6865-6868 OF 2010

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VILLAGE RAIPUR ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office  
report )

Date: 20/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for deleting the unserved proforma  
respondents is allowed subject to its implication on the  
petitioner in case any objection is raised by any party  
at a subsequent stage.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master