

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20016/2010

RANJIT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS, Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Govind Goel,adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Kumar,adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have filed counter affidavit but the copy has not been served on the Id.counsel for respondent No.3. Serve copy and file proof within four weeks as a last chance. The counter affidavit of respondent No.3 is also defective, since the annexures are not annexed with the counter affidavit. Cure the defects within four weeks as a last chance. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |